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Skid Steer Frame Assembly
Item # Part Number Qry Description

1 NE-420000-X 1 Skid Steer Frame

2 FO102 2 Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
3 AC476 1 Hex Bolt 1-8 x 6.5 Gr5

4 CG045 1 Nylock Nut 1-8

5 AC223 2 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 5 Gr5

6 AC109 1 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr5
7 NE-600001 1 Left Side End Shield

8 NE-600000 1 Right Side End Shield

9 NE-600003 2 Shield Lock Pin (1/2")

10 NE-600002 2 Shield Hinge

11 AC205 8 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Gr5
12 CG030 8 Nylock Nut 1/2-13

13 NE-100001-17 1 Flange Bearing 1-1/2

14 BF5611 4 Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2 Gr5
15 CGO030 4 Nylock Nut 1/2-13

16 NE-110032 4 1/2 Bent Pin 4"

17 NE-720000 2 Skid Guidwheel Arm

18 F0102 2 Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
19 NE-700004 2 Tail Wheel PIN 5/16 x 2.25
20 NE-70006 2 Guide Wheel Assembly

Machine Length= X
6ft 7ft 8ft X 9ft
X=6 X=7 X=8 X=9
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Item #

4ft
X=4
Y=48

Rotor Assembly

Part Number QTY Description
NE-800000-X 1 Rotor Welded complete
RPR5 Y Agressor Tooth, Weld on

Rotor Length=X (ft length)
Y=number teeth

5ft 6ft 7t 8ft 9FT
X=5 X=6 X=7 X=8 X=9
Y=60 Y=72 =84 Y=96 Y=108
10ft 12ft
X=10 X=12

Y=120

Y=144
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Item #

o b WN

4ft

Y=12

Skid Material Bar Assembly
NE-510000-X

Part Number
NE-510001-X
NE-500003-X
NE-500002-X
NE-500004
BA2591
CG021

QTy

< < N NN PR

Description
Skid Material Bar Frame
Material Bar Rubber
Washer Plate
Bar Mount Washer/nut
Carr. Bolt 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 5/16-18

Machine Length=X

Y=Quantity
5ft 6ft 7ft 8ft X
X=5 X=6 X=7 X=8
Y=16 Y=16 Y=18 Y=22

oft

Y=22
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Skid Steer Chain Case Assembly

Item # Part Number
1 NE-100001-37
Al650040
3 NE-100001-8
4 Al650040
5 NE-100001-7
6 Al650040
7 NE-100001-42
8 AC205
9 CG030
10 AG209
11 NE-100001-20
12 NE-100001-18
13 NE-100001-15
14 NE-100001-11
15 BF352
16 NE-100001-23
17 NE-100001-24
18 CG024
19 NE-100001-16
20 NE-100001-21
21 NE-100001-28
22 NE-100001-18
23 BF564
24 CG030
25 NE-100001-17
26 NE-100001-14
27 Al650040
28 NE-100001
29 AC103
30 AC109
31 CG024
32 BA5591
33 CG030
34 BD365
35 CG030
36 NE-100001-35
37 AC103
38 NE-100001-51
39 NE-100001-36
40 YSMY-315
41 NE-100001-54

QTy

N N

[
w

P R R RPRRPRRPAEEDDMNDIDMNDNRRRRRERINDNRPRRRRRERRPBRRRERRRLRRRERNNNLER

Description
Skid Top Chain Case Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Inspection Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Bottom Chain Case Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Chain Case Shoe
Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Hex Bolt 1/2-20 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Rotor End Washer
Key 3/8 Sq. x 1-1/2
Sprocket #80 14T
Chain Case Lower ASM Washer
Shoulder Bolt 1/2 x 1-1/2
Compensator Wheel
Spacer
Nylock nut 3/8-16
Chain 80H (4.3ft)
Chain Maser Link 80H
Sprocket #80 14T (Motor)
Key 3/8 Sq. x 1-1/2
Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Flange Bearing 1-1/2
Lower Bearing Cover
Flange Bolt 1/4-28 x 1/2 Gr5
Chain Case
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4 Gr5
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 3/8-16
Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Flat Head 1/2-13 x 2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Chain Case Breather
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 3/4 Gr5
Motor Sprocket Washer
Motor Mount Plate
Hyd Motor
Gasket Kit

Note: For Mini Skid Steer units, Item# 40-substitute Part# YSMY-250 in place

of YSMY-315.
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Item #

a Uk WN

Free-Float Mount

Part Number QTyY Description
NE-230000 1 Skid Float Attach Plate
NE-220000 1 Skid Float Hitch Frame
NE-600003 2 Mount Lock Pin (1/2")

AC376 2 Hex Bolt 3/4-10 x 6-1/2 Gr5
CGO039 2 Nylock Nut 3/4-10
F0102 2 Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
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Item #

1

O 00 NO UL b WN
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6Ft
48"

Skid Steer Hydraulics

Part Number
NE-1100018
AB123
NE-110034
NE-110036-X
NE-110015
NE-110034
NE-110025
NE-110021
NE-110022
NE-110037
NE-110035
NE-110038

NE-110036-X Hose Length
7FT 8FT
48" 60"

Qry

RPN R RPRNMNNNMNNONR

9FT
60"

Description
Hyd Valve
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 5 Gr5
SAE 12(male) x 1/2npt(female)

Hyd Hose 1/2 with 1/2npt male ends
SAE 10(male) x 1/2npt swivel(female)
SAE 12(male) x 1/2npt(female)

Hyd Hose 1/2" with 1/2npt ends
Flat Faced Coupler (1/2npt)

Flat Faced Nipple (1/2npt)

Hyd Hose 3/8 x 24" with 3/8npt male ends
SAE 06(male) x 3/8npt swivel(female) 90°
Hyd Hose 3/8 x 18" with 3/8npt male ends
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Item #

v b WN

Hydraulic Cylinder Assembly

Part Number QTY Description
NE-110002 1 Hyd Cyl. 2"bore 6" stroke
NE-110031 1 Hyd Cyl pin 1"

NE-200001-5 1 Hyd Cyl Pivot Tube

AC226 1 Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 6.5 Gr5
CG030 1 Nylock Nut 1/2-13
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Item #
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Mini-Skid Steer Frame Assembly

Part Number QTYy
NE-450000-X
F0102
CG045
AC476
AC109
NE-610000
NE-600002
AC205
CGO030
NE-70000
NE-110032
NE-70005
AC223
NE-620000
NE-600003
BF5611
CGO030
NE-100001-17
NE-110045
NE-250000
NE-260000

P P PR DMDMNRNNBAMNOOWONIERIRERERWLER

Machine Length =X
4ft 5ft
X=4 X=5

Description
Mini-Skid Steer Frame
Grease Zerk 1/8 NPT Straight
Nylock Nut 1-8
Hex Bolt 1-8 x 6.5 Gr5
Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr5
Right Side End Shield
Shield Hinge
Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 1 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Guidwheel Arm
1/2 Bent Pin 4"
Guide Wheel Assembly
Hex Bolt 1/2-13 x 5 Gr5
Left Side End Shield
Shield Lock Pin (1/2")
Carr. Bolt 1/2-13 x 2 Gr5
Nylock Nut 1/2-13
Flange Bearing 1-1/2
.75 x7.75 OAL Pin
Mini-Skid Mount(Universal)
Mini-Skid Mount(Bobcat MT)



